
National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

May 12. 2022

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of Reference 
(TOR) for PR No. HO-DCB22-001 / REF NO. and submit the same at the
Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City on or before 
9:30 am of 23 May 2022.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A"). Mayor’s Permit must be updated and current. Expired Mayor’s Permit will 
disqualify the bid. The Mayor’s Permit must be uploaded as “Annex A".

For Red or Blue Members •oo
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 23 Mav 2022. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1**) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3^) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)
I—^ Up PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

tm Above PhplOO.OOO up to Phpl.000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat. Ms. Kristine C. Lacatan at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacatan&naD^or.aov.Dh

Very truly ifpurs,

L T. TEVES
s and Awards Committee

BIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 921-3541 to 80 
Fax No. (632) 921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.aov.oh

TUVRheinland

Mandgomor^t 
Syttarn y,
ISO 9001:2015 $ &

ID

AFO-LOG- 004.FOI 
Rev. No. 0 
Page [ of I

V

http://www.napocor.aov.oh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 52.1 b)
1. Scope of Works:_PR NO. HO-DCB22-001 /REF NO.

For the Supply and Delivery of;
Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)

1
CALCULATOR DIGITAL, 14 DIGITS, BIG, DUAL
POWER, SOLAR & BATTERY, WITH TILTING LCD 
DISPLAY

7 UNIT 3,500.00

2 CAMERA WEBCAM, USB 2.0 WITH BUILT-IN
MICROPHONE, 1080P 7 UNIT 14,000.00

3 HEADSET HEADPHONES WITH MIC FOR PC
WIRELESS 7 PC 21,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 38,500.00

a /tern to be supplied bv the winning bidder should be brand new.
t>. Warranty should be at least one f3) months.
c. The mode of award fs per item basis.

Please refer to the attached sheets for the complete technical specifications.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 38.500.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than 15 Calendar Davs upon receipt of the Purchase Order / 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at NPC-OBC WAREHOUSE. HEAD OFFICE. DILIMAN. QUEZON CITY

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Anj^Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive

AFG-LOG-004-A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 or 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KCL) 
Shopping 52.1b (PR N0.H0-DCB22-001) 

Pago 2 of 4

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shali not be iess than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal. Technical and Financial 
components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calcuiated Bid (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCQ shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications including 
arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the requirements 
of the tender shail be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaiuation.

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shali be declared as the Single /Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Quotation (S/LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be Inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) from NPC 
within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law

13. PO Effectivity

a. The PO Shall take effect Immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier sent 
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by the 
supplier’s representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete suoDortina 
documents. »

15. Warranty

yvarranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the item which is Included in the offer (i.e. 
Manufacturer’s Warranty), unless specifically required in the scope of worths.

AFG-LOG-004-A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KCL) 
Shopping $2.1b (PR NO.HO-DCB22-C01) 
Page 3oM

16. Liquidated Damages

Where the supplier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified contract 
time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the contract, the 
supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an amount equal to 
at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the undelivered/unperformed portion 
of the items/works for every day of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages 
reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring entity may rescind or 
terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it 
(Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

If after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier fails to deliver the goods, appropriate sanctions 
will be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re: 
disclosure or relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as stated in section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all 
bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder/s.

remaining spaces intentionally left blank

AFG-LOG-004-A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KCL) 
Shopping S2.1b (PR NO.HO-DCB22-C01) 

Pago A of 4

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO-DCB22-001. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the foliowing supplies with specific 
description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE SUPPLIED 
(Include Brand name) QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL 

PRICE (PhP)

1

2

3

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative

Date

Company Name, 

Contact Detalls_ 

E-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004-A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of 4



NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

DESCRIPTION 

RESOLUTION 

VIEWING ANGLE

BUILT-IN MIC. 

PRIVACY COVER: 

FRAME RATE: 

FOCUS:

USB:

MOUNTING:

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(Minimum Requirements)

PURCHASE REQUISITION NO. ^0 - PCB 22 ~0D \

CAMERA WEBCAM, USB 2.0 WITH BUILT-IN MIC

AT LEAST FHD 1080P. 1920*1080 Pixels 

AT LEAST 70 Degrees

INCLUDED 

INCLUDED 

AT LEAST 30FPS 

AF AUTO FOCUS 

USB 2.0, PLUG AND PLAY 

CLIP-ON DISPLAY MONITOR

DESCRIPTION:

TYPE: 

input IMPEDANCE:

SPEAKER DRIVERS: nSS.™tKtD 30MM drive units with NOISE
REDUCTION

MICROPHONE: 

BLUETOOTH VERSION: 

CASE MATERIAL: 

PORTABILITY: 

COMPATIBILITY: 

BATTERY:

OTHERS:

COMPUTER HEADSET

WIRELESS + WIRED HEADPHONES 

TWENTY (20) OHMS

BUILT-IN

AT LEAST BLUETOOTH 4.1 

LIGHT AND SLIM DESIGN

COMFORTABLE EARPADS AND ADJUSTABLE HEADBAND 

COMPATIBLE WITH DESKTOPS/LAPTOPS, PHONES, ETC. 

AT LEAST NINE (9) HOURS OF CONVENIENCE TIME 

WH LTERATURB MANUFACTURER'S DATA TO VALIDATE



WEBCAM

FULL HD 720/1080P' VIDEO CALLING (UP TO 1920 X 1080 PIXEL?
WITH SUPPORTED CLIENTS H.264 VIDEO COMPRESSION 90°/lELD OF VIEW 
ZOOM TO 4XIN 720/1080P AUTOFOCUS INTEGRATED PRIVACY SHUTTER 
2 OMNI'DIRECTIONAL MICS Hl-SPEED USB 2.0 CERTIFIED (^B 2.0 READY), 
universal clip fits laptops, LCD. OR CRT MONITOR?
IMAGE SENSORS 1/2.9 2MP BASE VIDEO RANGE 0.5 -2(5METERS LENS 3.6MM 
ENCODING FORMAT MJPEG/H264/YUV2 VIDEO RESOLUTION 1920*1080 VIDEO 
FRAME RATES 30FPS MICROPHONE BUILT-IN MICROPHDNE/DIGITAL MIC, RADIO 
DISTANCE 2.5METERS AUDIO ENCODING FORMAT PCM^UDIO BIT RATE 32KBP 
SIZE 33.5L X SOW X 124H (MM) POWER SUPPLY USB DIRECT POWER DC5V

LOGISTICS
CLR firiiVOTRUE COPY

t NA L CRUZ
HalCfi;.!;; Wut. SpBc)«lIst-A



- - y 4*

L

Over-The-Head Wfreless Headset With Mic
Headset

heaZn.ls“lMXir0lV0r: T,ny nan0 re“"'er A computer so your

S!“VEXurcyUSnr(S^Sa40H^^^ no.soK.aU.ing rnkr!lphom for doar
100Hz - 6 6kHz / l Set,‘40Hz ‘10KHz • Frequen^ response (Microphone): 

&raWrh“Su:rLrra 10 me,0r <33 fee7,ram voor compu,er-e„d

s^;s:SKMeret“rdA,^ll,n3sppiica,,o"sVs^k^o'Y“t»°^
I^SB-A NANO RECEIVER; USB-A CHARGING CABLE-

rc!SBlSkNT^BS^^

NPC-MSSBti LOG!<?Tif'cCERTlf-'lEi'^ t.yy-5 ncs/E copy
/ '-I
—f-npciAi^.A •


